

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2020

Page 1, line 20, replace "5,138,122" with "5,088,122" and replace "46,666,157" with "46,616,157"

Page 1, line 21, replace "0" with "100,000" and replace "737,800" with "837,800"

Page 1, line 22, replace "5,138,122" with "5,188,122" and replace "47,403,957" with "47,453,957"

Page 2, line 1, replace "3,072,967" with "3,122,967" and replace "21,475,080" with "21,425,080"

Page 2, line 15, replace "1,255,471" with "4,255,471" and replace "23,326,992" with "26,326,992"

Page 2, line 16, replace "875,518" with "3,875,518" and replace "21,737,199" with "24,737,199"

Page 2, line 23, replace "25,923,544" with "26,123,544" and replace "104,502,142" with "104,702,142"

Page 2, line 24, replace the first "500,000" with "450,000" and replace the second "500,000" with "450,000"

Page 2, line 25, replace "26,423,544" with "26,573,544" and replace "105,002,142" with "105,152,142"

Page 2, line 26, replace "2,462,503" with "2,662,503" and replace "44,813,267" with "45,013,267"

Page 2, line 27, replace "23,961,041" with "23,911,041" and replace "60,188,875" with "60,138,875"

Page 3, line 9, replace "552,987" with "2,552,987"

Page 3, line 11, replace "300,682" with "1,300,682"

Page 3, line 25, replace "6,819,165" with "10,019,165" and replace "109,619,662" with "112,819,662"

Page 3, line 26, replace "35,854,717" with "39,054,717" and replace "206,214,821" with "209,414,821"

Page 4, line 4, replace "500,000" with "450,000"

Page 4, line 10, replace "0" with "3,000,000"

Page 4, line 13, replace "132,000" with "82,000"

Page 4, line 17, replace "17,982,000" with "20,882,000"

Page 4, line 18, replace "350,000" with "3,350,000"

Page 4, line 19, replace "17,632,000" with "17,532,000"

Page 5, line 28, replace "for deferred maintenance," with "for a capital project of \$3,000,000 from special funds in subdivision 3 and the appropriation for industrial hemp research of \$200,000 from special funds, for deferred maintenance of \$450,000 from the general fund, and for capital projects of \$17,000,000 from the general fund and \$350,000 from special funds"

Page 5, line 29, remove "extraordinary repairs, and capitol projects" and replace "is" with "are"

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98039.0109 FN 7**

**A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.**